



Declaration of Compliance
For articles made from paper intended to come into contact with food

Name and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance

Name: AB ALRIK HEDLUND




Address: MOLNDALSVAGEN 95, S-412 63 GOTHENBURG, SWEDEN

Name and address of manufacturer

Name: Dongguan Shui Luen Arts & Crafts MFG CO., LTD

Address: 31#, South 5 Street, Qiaodong Road, Wuxia Industry Zone, Qiaotou Town, Dongguan City

Identity and trade name of the article(s)

570552	Papperstallrik 22,5cm, 50-p, vit Bagasse	
270553	Papperstallrik djup 350ml, 50-p, vit Bagasse	
270555	Papperstallrik 15,5cm, 50-p, vit Bagasse	

The articles have been manufacture in accordance with

1. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004

2. Resolution AP(2002) 1

Hereby we declare that the product(s) mentioned above meet relevant requirements laid down in above regulations with all amendments.

When used as specified, the overall migration does not exceed legal limits, when tested according to the below standard(s):

The following test items subject to limitations and/or specification are conducted in the above-mentioned product:

Test Requirement	Test Items	Test Standard/method	Test result
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004	Colour Fastness of Dyed Paper and Board	DIN 10955:2004	PASS
Resolution AP(2002) 1	Pentachlorophenol content on Paper and Paperboard	ISO15320 : 2011, followed by Gas Chromatographic-Mass Spectrometric (GC-MS) analysis.	< 0.05 (lower than Max)
	Extractable Benzophenone content on Paper and Paperboard	By High Performance Liquid Chromatography (HPLC) analysis.	< 0.1 (Max)
	Extractable 4-Methylbenzophenone	By High Performance Liquid Chromatography (HPLC) analysis.	< 0.1 (max)
	Fastness of Fluorescent Whitened Paper and Board	EN 648 : 2018 Paper and board intended to come into contact with foodstuffs - Determination of the fastness of fluorescent whitened paper and board	No fluorescence (Grade 5)
	Transfer of antimicrobial constituents	<i>BS EN 1104:2018, British Standard</i> , Paper and board intended to come into contact with foodstuffs - Determination of the transfer of antimicrobial constituents.	Absence of inhibition (Number of positive result : 0 of 9 test pieces)

	Extractable heavy metals	EN 647:1993 analysis was performed by ICP-MS	Pass
--	--------------------------	--	------

For and on behalf of Dongguan Shui Luen Arts & Crafts MFG CO., LTD

Stamp and signature


AB Alrik Hedlund
Box 16030
412 21 GÖTEBORG

Name: Stacy Liu

Position: Quality manager

Date: 2026-06-03

Place of Issue: Gothenburg